#### **CORPORATE AGREEMENT**

# on participation in the development of Borys Grinchenko Kyiv University No \_\_\_\_\_ of «\_\_\_\_ » \_\_\_\_ 201\_\_\_

The Corporate Agreement is a document that defines main principles for participation of the members of University community — students and staff — in the development of Borys Grinchenko Kyiv University.

Borys Grinchenko Kyiv University represented by rector Victor Ognevyuk and

have signed this Agreement to provide the forming of dynamic and creative environment, aimed at the development of spiritual, cultural, professional, informational and material level of the Uuniversity community, positive image and University's reputational capital in society.

## The University's development is executed through:

- Achieving high results in educational/academic/cultural/sport/professional activity.
- Active participation in the University's social projects.
- Fruitful public activity (student governance/ NGOs).
- Participation in charity events.
- Student volunteer activity in the University (100 hours per year).

# The University's development is based on the following principles:

- Partnership.
- Compliance with social needs.
- Effectiveness and efficiency.
- Innovativeness and orientation at leading experience.
- Compliance with international, European and Ukrainian standards of educational quality.

## Within the framework of the Agreement the parties are obliged to:

- Take responsibility for the University's activity and its development.
- Be conscious of their belonging to the University, forming its positive image and reputation in society.
- Facilitate in creating the atmosphere of trust, friendliness, cooperation in the University.
- Apply efforts to personal cultural and professional development, support of healthy lifestyle.
- Provide realization of events for University's development.

### Signature of the Agreement is the condition for receiving:

- The University's diploma.
- Grinchenko Scholarship.
- Borys Grinchenko academic award.
- Breastplate-medal of Borys Grinchenko "For personal contribution to the development of the Unviersity".
- Different kinds of financial encouragement.
- University gratitudes and commendation letters.

Rector of Borys	Grinchenko	Kyiv	University	
		Victo	or Ognevvuk	